

CHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1026(104)
 ROUTE 148
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02695

STATE PROJECT NO: 26-118

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		HUGO KEY AND SON, INC.		MASTROBATTISTO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		103170.00	103170.00	25000.00	25000.00	75600.00	75600.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	770	12.00	9240.00	34.06	26226.20	25.30	19481.00
0202202	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	cu.m	300	20.00	6000.00	55.02	16506.00	56.70	17010.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	110	12.00	1320.00	9.84	1082.40	27.25	2997.50
0202531	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	sq.m	135	6.00	810.00	5.92	799.20	38.00	5130.00
0202911A	CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	5000.00	5000.00	6500.00	6500.00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	cu.m	1100	11.00	12100.00	45.85	50435.00	30.00	33000.00
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	m	160	938.00	150080.00	951.20	152192.00	1285.00	205600.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	5000.00	5000.00	23000.00	23000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	60	13.00	780.00	39.30	2358.00	21.00	1260.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	3	87.00	261.00	294.75	884.25	175.00	525.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	791	11.00	8701.00	45.85	36267.35	5.00	3955.00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m	26	24.00	624.00	52.40	1362.40	38.50	1001.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	1560	3.00	4680.00	1.61	2511.60	5.80	9048.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0212002	SUBBASE	cu.m	390	40.00	15600.00	50.51	19698.90	50.00	19500.00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	275	40.00	11000.00	50.51	13890.25	75.00	20625.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	cu.m	345	46.00	15870.00	50.51	17425.95	50.00	17250.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	320	10.00	3200.00	19.68	6297.60	10.00	3200.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m	11	58.00	638.00	78.60	864.60	50.00	550.00
0406170	HMA S1	t	594	127.00	75438.00	120.00	71280.00	125.00	74250.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	t	302	125.00	37750.00	120.00	36240.00	123.00	37146.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	850	2.50	2125.00	2.38	2023.00	2.10	1785.00

CHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1026(104)
 ROUTE 148
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02695

STATE PROJECT NO: 26-118

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		HUGO KEY AND SON, INC.		MASTROBATTISTO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406303A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	m	25	65 00	1625 00	65 60	1640 00	60 00	1500 00
0503890A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	25000 00	25000 00	16500 00	16500 00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	2	500 00	1000 00	1200 00	2400 00	700 00	1400 00
0507026	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	1	1700 00	1700 00	3000 00	3000 00	2700 00	2700 00
0507056	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	4000 00	8000 00	3500 00	7000 00
0507148	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (1.8 M SUMP)	ea.	1	1800 00	1800 00	3500 00	3500 00	3600 00	3600 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	1900 00	3800 00	3000 00	6000 00	2200 00	4400 00
0513007	100 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	m	15	15 00	225 00	82 00	1230 00	120 00	1800 00
0513009	150 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	m	2	25 00	50 00	98 40	196 80	200 00	400 00
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	124	750 00	93000 00	1572 00	194928 00	1200 00	148800 00
0601091A	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY	sq.m	165	200 00	33000 00	143 91	23745 15	156 00	25740 00
0601108A	CONCRETE STAIRS	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0601126A	3600MM X 1500MM PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	m	22	3553 00	78166 00	4060 64	89334 08	3455 00	76010 00
0601138A	3600MM X 2100MM PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	m	22	3744 00	82368 00	4270 56	93952 32	3455 00	76010 00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	5600	5 00	28000 00	2 20	12320 00	2 75	15400 00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	58	50 00	2900 00	50 00	2900 00	45 00	2610 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	10	40 00	400 00	65 50	655 00	70 00	700 00
0651011	300 MM R.C. PIPE	m	15	52 00	780 00	85 28	1279 20	100 00	1500 00
0651013	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m	38	60 00	2280 00	104 96	3988 48	108 00	4104 00
0651393	300 MM X 450 MM A.C.C.M. PIPE-ARCH	m	4	170 00	680 00	164 00	656 00	325 00	1300 00
0652009	300 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	350 00	350 00	625 00	625 00	500 00	500 00
0652011	450 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	450 00	450 00	700 00	700 00	600 00	600 00

CHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1026(104)
 ROUTE 148
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02695

STATE PROJECT NO: 26-118

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011
 No. of Bidders: 11

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 INC

HUGO KEY AND SON, INC.

MASTROBATTISTO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BLACK & WARNER CONST CO		HUGO KEY AND SON, INC.		MASTROBATTISTO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m	42	40.00	1680.00	164.00	6888.00	26.50	1113.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	85	85.00	7225.00	128.13	10891.05	70.00	5950.00
0707001A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m	190	45.00	8550.00	41.98	7976.20	42.00	7980.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	sq.m	90	12.00	1080.00	9.15	823.50	31.00	2790.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	sq.m	8	544.00	4352.00	161.46	1291.68	500.00	4000.00
0725002	BAGGED STONE	bag	48	8.00	384.00	15.00	720.00	10.00	480.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	m	63	83.00	5229.00	78.72	4959.36	75.50	4756.50
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m	175	18.00	3150.00	16.40	2870.00	23.00	4025.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	43	148.00	6364.00	98.40	4231.20	40.00	1720.00
0904049A	TWO-TUBE BRIDGE RAIL	m	23	980.00	22540.00	786.05	18079.15	975.00	22425.00
0909500A	TIMBER GUIDE RAIL	m	40	475.00	19000.00	147.60	5904.00	110.00	4400.00
0910169	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6)	m	25	550.00	13750.00	85.28	2132.00	556.00	13900.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	1	1400.00	1400.00	1500.00	1500.00	1100.00	1100.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m	40	17.00	680.00	22.96	918.40	10.00	400.00
0912602A	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	m	23	210.00	4830.00	72.16	1659.68	20.00	460.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	220	87.00	19140.00	48.44	10656.80	100.00	22000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	sq.m	545	32.00	17440.00	21.53	11733.85	24.00	13080.00
0922503A	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	sq.m	48	10.00	480.00	10.76	516.48	36.00	1728.00
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	sq.m	3	134.00	402.00	129.17	387.51	1000.00	3000.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	160	1.00	160.00	95.00	15200.00	80.00	12800.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kl	2000	.01	20.00	2.64	5280.00	.01	20.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	1060	12.00	12720.00	2.37	2512.20	8.00	8480.00

CHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1026(104)
 ROUTE 148
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02695

STATE PROJECT NO: 26-118

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		HUGO KEY AND SON, INC.		MASTROBATTISTO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	sq.m	145	8.00	1160.00	9.90	1435.50	10.00	1450.00
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	10	37.00	370.00	40.00	400.00	32.00	320.00
0949088	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 305 MM - 380 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	15	32.00	480.00	30.00	450.00	25.00	375.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 460 MM-610 MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.	13	37.00	481.00	40.00	520.00	32.00	416.00
0949161	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 460 MM-610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	10	37.00	370.00	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00
0949212	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 460MM - 610MM HT. B.B.	ea.	7	37.00	259.00	40.00	280.00	35.00	245.00
0949324	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 460 MM - 610 MM HT. B.B.	ea.	20	37.00	740.00	40.00	800.00	35.00	700.00
0949977	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 45 MM - 50 MM CAL. B.B.	ea.	8	250.00	2000.00	275.00	2200.00	240.00	1920.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	1060	2.00	2120.00	1.29	1367.40	2.40	2544.00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	sq.m	900	7.50	6750.00	7.97	7173.00	8.00	7200.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	8	2000.00	16000.00	1200.00	9600.00	2000.00	16000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	5000.00	5000.00	31000.00	31000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	37500.00	37500.00	61000.00	61000.00

CHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1026(104)
 ROUTE 148
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02695

STATE PROJECT NO: 26-118

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC				HUGO KEY AND SON, INC.				MASTROBATTISTO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	500	85		425	00	1	00	500	00	73		365	00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	16	00	640	00	12	00	480	00	25	00	1000	00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	90	00	3600	00	40	00	1600	00	78	00	3120	00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	12	115	00	1380	00	75	00	900	00	105	00	1260	00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		8000	00	8000	00	12000	00	12000	00	7500	00	7500	00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		900	00	900	00	500	00	500	00	460	00	460	00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	4	400	00	1600	00	114	85	459	40	460	00	1840	00
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	360	2	00	720	00	6	23	2242	80	1	90	684	00
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	360	2	00	720	00	6	23	2242	80	1	90	684	00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	32	218	00	6976	00	129	17	4133	44	64	00	2048	00
						1117828	00			1216460	13			1288076	00

